
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Evaluation of E-Commerce Interface: 
Computer Company Web Sites 

Seri Haryani Binti Hashim 

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for 
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Business Computing 

Faculty of Information Technology And 
Quantitative Science 

May 2, 2006 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

"In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful, Peace be upon the Holy 

Prophet, Muhammad S.A. W" 

First of all, I would like to forward my highest gratitude to Allah SWT, for granting me 

the will strength to finish this research project. For without His consent, this research 

project could not have been completed. 

I would like to convey my appreciation to my supervisor, Prof. Madya Zaidah Binti 

Ibrahim, for the paramount patience and tolerant in guidance me doing this research 

project and my coordinator, Prof. Madya Hjh. Marziah Binti Hj Hashim, for her vital 

guidance and information in writing this paper. 

And last but not least, I want to thank my family, who have supported me all the way and 

not be forgotten, thanks to all my lecturers and friends, for the encouragement and 

friendship. 

i i i 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DECLARATION 

APPROVAL 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Background of Research Problem 

1.3 Problem Statement 

1.4 Objectives 

1.5 Scope of the Research 

1.6 Significant of the Research 

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Definition of Pertinent Terminology 

2.3 Classification E-commerce Web Site 

2.4 Quality of E-commerce Web Site 

2.4.1 System Quality 

2.4.1.1 Search Facility 

2.4.1.2 Responsiveness 

2.4.1.3 Multi-media Capability 

2.4.2 Information Quality 

2.4.2.1 Information Accuracy 

2.4.2.2 Information Relevance 

2.4.3 Service Quality 

PAGE 

i 

ii 

iii 

vii 

viii 

X 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

iv 



2.4.3.1 Trust 

2.4.3.2 Empathy 

2.5 Interdisciplinary Approaches To E-commerce 

Usability 

2.6 The Standard Navigation In Action 

2.7 E-commerce Topic 

2.7.1 Product Information 

2.7.2 Product Navigation 

2.7.3 Purchase Transaction 

2.8 E-commerce Web Site Evaluation Criteria 

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH APPROACH AND 

METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Research Approach 

3.2.1 Primary Data 

3.2.1.1 Observation 

3.2.2 Secondary Data 

3.3 Research Methodology 

3.4 Data Analysis 

3.5 Research Design 

3.6 Research Model 

CHAPTER 4 : RESULT AND ANALYSIS OF DATA 

4.1 Introduction 

4.2 Evaluation Of Computer Company Web Site 

4.2.1 Acer 

4.2.2 Hewlett Parkard 

4.2.3 Intel 

4.2.4 IBM 

4.2.5 DELL 

10 

12 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

27 

29 

31 

33 

35 

V 



ABSTRACT 

Electronic commerce (e-commerce) offers speed, convenience and often cost-

effectiveness for today busy company, but many e-commerce web sites are still too hard 

to use. If the user find it difficult to do online transaction, they like to visit another online 

source or to go to the physical source instead. Evaluating the e-commerce web site has 

received some attention in the past few years, but there is still a pressing need to find out 

the standard of e-commerce web site. This paper attempts to address e-commerce web 

site evaluation criteria group which consist of interface, navigation, content, reliability 

and technical. This study will develop with the framework of the standard of the e-

commerce web site. 

vii 


