# Universiti Teknologi MARA

# **Evaluation of E-Commerce Interface: Computer Company Web Sites**

### Seri Haryani Binti Hashim

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Business Computing Faculty of Information Technology And Quantitative Science

May 2, 2006

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

"In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful, Peace be upon the Holy Prophet, Muhammad S.A. W"

First of all, I would like to forward my highest gratitude to Allah SWT, for granting me the will strength to finish this research project. For without His consent, this research project could not have been completed.

I would like to convey my appreciation to my supervisor, Prof. Madya Zaidah Binti Ibrahim, for the paramount patience and tolerant in guidance me doing this research project and my coordinator, Prof. Madya Hjh. Marziah Binti Hj Hashim, for her vital guidance and information in writing this paper.

And last but not least, I want to thank my family, who have supported me all the way and not be forgotten, thanks to all my lecturers and friends, for the encouragement and friendship.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
DECLARATION	i
APPROVAL	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
ABSTRACT	vii
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	X
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Background of Research Problem	
1.3 Problem Statement	2
1.4 Objectives	
1.5 Scope of the Research	3
1.6 Significant of the Research	
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	4
2.2 Definition of Pertinent Terminology	
2.3 Classification E-commerce Web Site	
2.4 Quality of E-commerce Web Site	5
2.4.1 System Quality	6
2.4.1.1 Search Facility	
2.4.1.2 Responsiveness	
2.4.1.3 Multi-media Capability	7
2.4.2 Information Quality	8
2.4.2.1 Information Accuracy	
2.4.2.2 Information Relevance	
2.4.3 Service Quality	9

2.4.3.1 Trust	
2.4.3.2 Empathy	10
2.5 Interdisciplinary Approaches To E-commerce	
Usability	
2.6 The Standard Navigation In Action	12
2.7 E-commerce Topic	14
2.7.1 Product Information	15
2.7.2 Product Navigation	16
2.7.3 Purchase Transaction	18
2.8 E-commerce Web Site Evaluation Criteria	19
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH APPROACH AND	
METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Introduction	21
3.2 Research Approach	
3.2.1 Primary Data	
3.2.1.1 Observation	
3.2.2 Secondary Data	
3.3 Research Methodology	22
3.4 Data Analysis	23
3.5 Research Design	24
3.6 Research Model	25
CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND ANALYSIS OF DATA	
4.1 Introduction	27
4.2 Evaluation Of Computer Company Web Site	
4.2.1 Acer	
4.2.2 Hewlett Parkard	29
4.2.3 Intel	31
4.2.4 IBM	33
4.2.5 DELL	35

#### **ABSTRACT**

Electronic commerce (e-commerce) offers speed, convenience and often cost-effectiveness for today busy company, but many e-commerce web sites are still too hard to use. If the user find it difficult to do online transaction, they like to visit another online source or to go to the physical source instead. Evaluating the e-commerce web site has received some attention in the past few years, but there is still a pressing need to find out the standard of e-commerce web site. This paper attempts to address e-commerce web site evaluation criteria group which consist of interface, navigation, content, reliability and technical. This study will develop with the framework of the standard of the e-commerce web site.